

# City of Albuquerque Stormwater Construction Site Inspection Report

	General Information	H H	309			
Project Name	Coors Paulion					
and Location	Cours and St. Josep	6	1.8			
Site Contact Name & Agency	Josh Skursgard	ESC File No.	G11E069			
	Red Shanrock 4, CLC	Start/End				
Date of Inspection	7-9-18	Time /0.'C	10/10:15			
Inspector Name, COA Dept.	Curtis Cherne, Sto	ormwater Quality				
Describe Present Phase of Construction	Ist phase bldgs congl	Me -7 54	ahhzi			
Type of Inspection:			-			
Regular • During stor	rm event • Post-storm event (> 0.5 inch) • 31	1 / Complaint Resp	onse · Follow-Up			
	Weather Information		6.4			
Weather at time of this inspect		Tem Windy	perature: - 00 F°			
Has there been a storm event si		······································				
Amount: < 1/4" 1/4" to 3						
	Erosion & Sediment Control Inspect	lion				
Entrance / Track-Out	M					
Sediment Controls / Silt Fence,						
Inlet Protection, Wattles, etc.						
	5 Luhi 1 20					
Inspection Reports	7,000					
Erosion Controls						
Housekeeping/Pollutant Controls						
Debris/Pollutants/Sediment in MS4						
Notes						
LIVE OUSL	about IV on grate					
Is site being maintained in complian		Conto a c	L 7-9-10			
,		gnature	Date			



#### City of Albuquerque Stormwater Construction Site Inspection Report

	- IT 6		<u> </u>		
	General Infor				
Project Name	cours far	Illir			
and Location	cours L	54. 005	seph		
Site Contact Name & Agency	Jereny	E	SC File No.	G11E069	
Date of Inspection	9-19-17	S	Start/End 9	1:40/10:05	
Inspector Name, COA Dept.	Curti	s Cherne, Stori	nwater Quality	y	
Describe Present Phase of Construction	3 Bldss unhal	, laying	buse	Coase	
Type of Inspection:		,			
Regular • During stor	m event • Post-storm event (> 0	5 inch) • 311	/ Complaint Re	sponse • Follow-Up	
	Weather Infor	mation		0.0	
Weather at time of this inspect	ion? Rain · Sleet · Fog · Snov	ving · Wi		emperature: - 1 3 F°	
	ince the site was Permitted? • (		<u>,                                      </u>	<del></del>	
Amount: • < 1/4" • 1/4" to 3		now"			
	Erosion & Sediment Co	ntrol Inspectio	n ,		
Entrance / Track-Out	- report to lake.	-10 fr	so frout		
Sediment Controls / Silt Fence,					
Inlet Protection, Wattles, etc.					
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				8	
Erosion Controls Dund Housekeeping/Pollutant Controls Thyrufan Shut majural in Curs 150' fra  6105 w/ result Shyrufan					
Debris/Pollutants/Sediment in MS4_NU Notes					
Is site being maintained in complian	ce with the Drainage Ordinance?* Yes	) · No Signa	ut 6 C	hu 9-19-17 Date	

	8				.8	
			£6			
		- (				
5						
		20				

ECS File: 61/£069



#### City of Albuquerque Stormwater Construction Site Inspection Report

	General Information					
Project Name and Location	Cours paralion	Joseph				
Site Contact Name & Agency	Josh Skarsgard  Tosh Skarsgard  Rod Sharrock 4, UC	Josh Skarsgord Contact Phone #/ Jasun @ Start/End Jo135/10:55				
Date of Inspection	5-3-17	Start/End   Time	10135/1055			
Inspector Name, COA Dept.	Curtis Cherne, Sto	rmwater Qual	ity			
Inspector Phone / E-mail	505-924-3420/ccherne@cabq.gov					
Inspector Qualifications	Qualified Compliance Inspector of Stormwate	r- Stormwater C	One			
Describe Present Phase of Construction Type of Inspection:	5 rading					
Regular During stor	rm event · Post-storm event (> 0.5 inch) · 31	11 / Complaint F	Response • Follow-Up			
	Weather Information					
		Windy	Temperature:(o)F°			
Amount: • < ¼" • ¼" to 3						
	Erosion & Sediment Control Inspec	tion				
<ul> <li>Entrance / Track-Out</li> <li>Sediment Controls / Silt F Check Dams, Waddles</li> </ul>						
· Erosion Controls / Mulch, Seed, Lewing & Some Us watering						
Housekeeping/Pollutant Controls						
• Debris/Pollutants/Sediment in MS4						
Notes bust punil 5-1-17, Sulls Bros. Put work Slaussers consdouctin						
Is site being maintained in complia		Guth 6	Chr 5-3-17 Date			

		*	



# City of Albuquerque

## Planning Department

### Stormwater Control Permit for Erosion and Sediment Control

Project Title Coors Pavilion
Project Location (Major Cross Streets/Arroyo
or address) 411 Coors Blvd. NW Albuquerque, NM. 87120
Property Owner: (Note: If applying for a Building Permit, the "Company" or "Owner" name on this form must match the "Owner" name on the Building Permit.)
Company Name or Owner Name: Red Shamrock 4, LLC
Responsible Person: (Note: Name below may be the same as Owner Name above if there is no Company Name)  Name:  Josh Skarsgard
Phone Number: 505-262-2323
E-mail: Melissa@retailsouthwest.com
Site Contact: (if different than Property Owner info above.)
Name: Jason Skarsgard
Phone: 505-803-3757
e-mail: Jason@skarsco.com
For City personnel use only: Gu Dol9
Check boxes if plans/permit are approved:
ESC Plan Grading Plan Flood Plain Permit (strike if not required
City Personnel Signature: Cut a Chun
(Rev February 2017)  MAR 21 2017  LAND DEVLLOPING.
LAND DEVCEO

		K	

## CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



March 23, 2017

David Soule, P.E. Inspections Plus Inc. 4382 Alexander Blvd NE Albuquerque, NM 87107

Re: Coors pavilion

Erosion and Sediment Control Plan Engineer's Stamp Date 3-17-17 (G11E069)

Dear Mr. Soule,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 3-21-17 the above referenced plan is approved to be included in the SWPPP and; to apply for an ESC Permit for grading, ESC Permit for Building Permit on Lots 2, 3 and 4 and to be included in the Work Order construction plans

Include a copy of the approved plan in the Building Permit set. Include a copy of the approved plan in the Work Order construction plans.

PO Box 1293

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3420.

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

Sincerely,

Curtis Cherne, P.E.

Principal Engineer, Stormwater Quality

Planning Dept.

C: email



### **ESC Plan Information Sheet**

Project Name: Coors Pavilion
Project Location: (address or major cross streets/arroyo) 411 Coors Blvd. NW Abq. NM. 87120
Plan Preparer Information:
Company: Inspections Plus Inc
Contact: Grant Morrison
Address: 4382 Alexander Blvd NE Albuquerque, NM 87107
Phone Number: (O) 505-344-9410 (Cell (optional))
Owner Information:
Company: Red Shamrock 4, LLC
Contact:Josh Skarsgard
Address: 8220 San Pedro Dr. NE ste# 500
Phone: 505-262-2323 e-Mail: Melissa @retailsouthwest.com
e-Mail: Melissa @retailsouthwest.com
I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:
ESC Permit-Grading
ESC Permit-Building Permit
Work Order Construction Plans
Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal If you have questions, please contact Curtis Cherne, Stormwater Quality 924-3420, ccherne@cabq.gov
Rev April 2016

G11E069 G, A, NO E 3.27-17



# City of Albuquerque Planning Department

#### Stormwater Control Permit for Erosion and Sediment Control

Project Title Coo	rs Pavilion
Project Location (Major (	Cross Streets/Arτοyo
or address) 41	1 Coors Blvd. NW Albuquerque, NM. 87120
must match the "Owner" nar	-
Company Name or Own	ner Name: Red Shamrock 4, LLC
	ote: Name below may be the same as Owner Name above if there is no Company Name)  Josh Skarsgard
Phone Number:	505-262-2323
E-mail:	Melissa@retailsouthwest.com
Site Contact: (if differ	rent than Property Owner info above.)
Name: Jason S	Skarsgard
Phone: 505-80	3-3757
e-mail:Jason@	skarsco.com
For City personnel	use only:
Check boxes if plans/pe	rmit are approved:
ESC Plan	Grading Plan Flood Plain Permit (strike if not required)
City Personnel Signatur	'e:
(Rev February 2017)	MAR 2 1 2017  LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION